09-01-1999

cket No. JAWZ.00015 (LGPL)

FORM PTO-1595

## RECORDA 10.1131578 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

m	DR. DY.	9	PATEN	TS ONL 1	PATENT AND TRADEM	ARK OFFICE	
	To The Honoral	ble Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy t	hereof.	
1. N	lame of conveyir	ng party(ies): Ken A. Beggs	2.	Name and address	of receiving party(ies):		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Name:	Northfield Metal Products Limited		
□ Ye	es ⊠ No			Internal Address:	ά, «		
				Street Address:	195 Bathurst Drive P.O. Box 214	6	
3. N	lature of Convey	vance:		City:	Waterloo	200	
⋈ As	ssignment	□ Merger		State:	Ontario N2J 3Z9 CANADA	E°	
□ Se	ecurity Agreemer	nt   Change of Name		Zip:			
	Other:  Execution Date: August 6, 1999			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖪 No			
	•	per(s) or patent number(s):	, application	the execution date	of the application is: <u>August 6, 1999</u>	1	
IT	r this document	is being filed together with a new	, аррисаціон, <b>і</b>	the execution date	of the application is. August 6, 1999	<u>'-</u>	
Δ	A. Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s):			
	27/07	DAR					
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Ø No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		nce 6.	Total number of a	oplications and patents involved:	1	
N	lame:	John A. Weresh					
lr	nternal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$40.00	
S	Street Address:	1200 Main Street		⊠ Enclosed			
C	City:	Kansas City		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
S	State:	Missouri					
Z	ip:	64105-2118	8.	Deposit Account N		·m*l	
9 INGL	IYEN 00000128 (	29109848		(Attach duplicate t	copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)	
		40.00 OP	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. S	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	John A.	Weresh		111MW	N 8/24/99	3	
١	Name of person s	signing	/Signa	ture	Date		
		Total number of pages incl	luding cover	sheet, attachments,	and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Ken A. Beggs, whose full post office address is P.O. Box 214, 195 Bathurst Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2J 3Z9, Canada, have invented a CHAIR CONTROL LEVER for which application for a design patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Northfield Metal Products Limited, whose full post office address is P. O. Box 214, 195 Bathurst Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2J 3Z9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

**AND WHEREAS**, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ken A. Beggs, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Northfield Metal Products Limited the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent or Design Registrations for said invention, and all Letters Patent and Design Registrations issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Northfield Metal Products Limited, for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Design Registrations may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, Ken A. Beggs, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Northfield Metal Products Limited.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, I, Ken A. Beggs, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

NATERLOD

of AUGUST, 1999.

, Canada, this

dav

I, DAVE WATKINS

, whose full post office

address is 1269 DUKE ST. CAMBLISSE, OFT.

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Ken A. Beggs who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

05171-66 RDF:bw

PATENT REEL: 010196 FRAME: 0147